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Bill No. 258
CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW NO. 08-258

To Amend By-Law No. 08-169, a By-Law to Establish Certain 2008 User Fees and
Charges for Services, Activities or the Use of Property

WHEREAS Council of the City of Hamilton enacted a by-law to establish certain 2008
user fees and charges for services, activities or the use of property being City of
Hamilton By-law No. 08-169;

AND WHEREAS this By-law provides for the deletion and replacement page 54 of
Schedule A to By-law No. 08-169;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

1. Page 54 of Schedule A to By-law No. 08-169 is deleted and replaced with the
attached new page 54.

2. This By-law comes into force on the day it is passed.

PASSED this 12" day of November, 2008
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Fred Elsenberger 6se Caferini
Mayor Acting City Clerk


Note
Repealed by By-law No. 09-118, June 10, 2009


Schedule A to By-law 08-169

2008 APPROVED USER FEES AND CHARGES

Department: Community Services Department

Division: Recreation
2008 Revised Fee
Service or Activity Provided or Use of City Property 2008 Il\:p;:roved (effective Nov 13, GsT
2008) (y/n)
Winona Public School
Basketball: Basketball $25.50 $25.50 N
Dance/Hip Hop: Creative Dance $25.50 $25.50 N
Dance/Hip Hop: Hip Hop 6-8 years $25.50 $25.50 N
Dance/Hip Hop: Hip Hop 9 - 12 years $25.50 $25.50 N
Pilates: Pilates $43.33 $43.33 Y
Sports Mix: Sport Mix $25.50 $25.50 N
Volleyball - Adult: Volleyball (Co-ed) $26.19 $26.19 Y
Yorkview Public School
Fitness: Ladies Fitness to Music $34.52 $34.52 Y
Non-Resident surcharge applies to all of the above rates $10.50 $10.50 N
USER GROUP ICE RATES
Prime Time Non Subsidized $194.00 $202.00 Y
Prime Time Subsidized $97.00 $101.00 Y
Non Prime Time $151.00 $157.00 Y
Tournaments (subsidized groups only) $138.00 $144.00 Y
Mohawk 4-Pad Non-Prime $161.00 $167.00 Y
Mohawk 4-Pad Subsidized $117.00 $121.00 Y
Mohawk 4-Pad Non-Subsidized $215.00 $222.00 Y
Summer Ice Non Subsidized $212.00 $221.00 Y
Summer Ice Subsidized $106.00 $110.00 Y

Note: GST Is not included In the 2008 Approved Fee. If GST applicable, GST Is collected In addition to the fee.

2008 City of Hamilton Budget 54 Tax Budget - User Fees




